



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 549 of 2026**

M/S RAIGARH PROJECTS LIMITED (FORMALLY MOHAN JUTE MILLS LIMITED)  
**versus**  
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (ESIC) & ORS

**Order on Board**

<b>09/02/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Manish Upadhyay, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Dwivedi, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No. 3 and 4.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Dwivedi, Advocate and Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Deputy Government Advocate accept notice on behalf of respective respondents. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	---