

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 549 of 2026**

M/S RAIGARH PROJECTS LIMITED (FORMALLY MOHAN JUTE MILLS LIMITED) **versus** EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (ESIC)

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| <b>22/04/2026</b> | <p>Shri Manish Upadhyay, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, counsel for Respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Avinash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |