

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 549 of 2026**

M/S Raigarh Projects Limited (Formally Mohan Jute Mills Limited)

Versus Employees State Insurance Corporation (Esic)

Order Sheet

29/04/2026	<p>Mr. Manish Upadhyay, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat