



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 549 of 2026

M/S RAIGARH PROJECTS LIMITED (FORMALLY MOHAN JUTE MILLS LIMITED) **versus** EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (ESIC)

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	<p>Mr. Manish Upadhyaya, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ajay Kumar Dwivedi, Advocate and Ms. Anusha Naik, Dy. GA for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter in the week commencing 22.6.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Shyna Ajay	

--	--